

{Prepare in triplicate}

(AMENDED)  
FISCAL NOTE

Prepared in regard to:

\_\_\_\_\_  
(List bill or resolution and number, if available, or subject)

Amendment to: Senate Bill 2346  
(List bill or resolution and number)

Requested by: Legislative Council Date of receipt: 2-24 19 77

In the following space note the fiscal effect in dollars of the legislative proposal. If additional space is needed, attach a supplementary sheet. (Please type)

Total cost of bill (loss to general fund)	\$4,050,000	per biennium
less appropriation in House Bill 1004	<u>2,500,000</u>	per biennium
Net cost of bill as amended	\$1,550,000	per biennium

Administration

An estimated \$2,500 in addition to the \$12,000 included in the department budget for the administration of existing law.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date of preparation: 2-25-77

Signed

Arnold A. Bureau *for*

Typed Name

C. William Cudworth

Department

Tax

Senate Bill No. 2336 was placed on the 11th order of business on the calendar for the succeeding legislative day.

Mr. President: Your Committee on Appropriations to whom was referred Senate Bill No. 2333 has had the same under consideration and recommends that the same be amended as follows:

On page 1, line 10 of the engrossed bill, delete the numerals "2,031,268.00" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "1,421,688"

On page 1, line 11 of the engrossed bill, delete the numerals "274,387.00" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "192,071.00"

On page 1, line 11 of the engrossed bill, delete the numerals "1,700,000.00" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "1,190,000.00"

On page 1, line 15 of the engrossed bill, delete the word "twenty" and insert in lieu thereof the word "fifteen"

On page 1, line 16 of the engrossed bill, delete the word "one"

On page 1, line 18 of the engrossed bill, delete the following: "and dental"

On page 1, line 19 of the engrossed bill, delete the following: "eye glasses."

And renumber the lines accordingly.  
And when so amended recommends the same do pass.

Statement of the Purpose of the Amendment:

The purpose of the amendments is to lower the age from under 21 to under 15 for those eligible for assistance under that act and to delete the categories of dental services and eye glasses from the program.

SENATOR LIPS, Chairman

Senate Bill No. 2338 was placed on the 6th order of business on the calendar for the succeeding legislative day.

Mr. President: Your Committee on Appropriations to whom was referred Senate Bill No. 2346 has had the same under consideration and recommends that the same be amended as follows:

On page 1, line 2 of the engrossed bill, delete the semicolon and insert in lieu thereof a period

On page 1 of the engrossed bill, delete line 3.

On page 1, line 11 of the engrossed bill, delete the triple parentheses around the word "FIVE"

On page 1, line 12 of the engrossed bill, delete the following: "TWO"

On page 5 of the engrossed bill, delete lines 8 through 20

And renumber the lines and pages accordingly.

And when so amended recommends the same do pass.

Statement of the Purpose of the Amendment:

Appropriations for homestead credit are included in House Bill 1004 and so are removed from this bill.

SENATOR LIPS, Chairman

Senate Bill No. 2346 was placed on the 6th order of business on the calendar for the succeeding legislative day.

Mr. President: Your Committee on Political Subdivision to whom was referred Senate Bill No. 2379 has had the same under consideration and recommends that the same be amended as follows:

On Page 1, line 1, delete everything after "A BILL" through the end of the bill and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"for an Act to create and enact a new section to chapter 58-03 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to township zoning authority.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA:

insert the following: "or by a bank having its main office in this state or by two or more banks each of which has its main office in this state"

And renumber the lines and pages and subsections accordingly.  
And when so amended recommends the same do pass.

SENATOR REITEN, Chairman

Senate Bill No. 2331 was placed on the 6th order of business on the calendar for the succeeding legislative day.

Mr. President: Your Committee on Finance and Taxation to whom was referred Senate Bill No. 2343 has had the same under consideration and recommends that the same do pass.

SENATOR GOODMAN, Chairman

Senate Bill No. 2343 was placed on the 11th order of business on the calendar for the succeeding legislative day.

Mr. President: Your Committee on Finance and Taxation to whom was referred Senate Bill No. 2346 has had the same under consideration and recommends that the same be amended as follows:

On page 1, line 13, after "(((five)))" delete the word "two" and insert in lieu thereof the word "five"

On page 1, line 17, after the word "of" insert beginning and ending triple parentheses around the word "five" and insert in lieu thereof the word "eight"

On page 3, line 24, after "(((five)))" delete the word "two" and insert in lieu thereof the word "five"

On page 3, line 27, after the word "exceed" insert beginning and ending triple parentheses around the word "five" and insert in lieu thereof the word "eight"

On page 3, line 33, after "(((five)))" delete the word "two" and insert in lieu thereof the word "five"

On page 4, line 1, after the word "of" insert beginning and ending triple parentheses around the word "five" and insert in lieu thereof the word "eight"

On page 5, line 10, after the word "of" delete the following: "\$5,200,000.00" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "\$3,300,000.00"

And renumber the lines and pages accordingly.  
And when so amended recommends the same do pass and be referred to the Committee on Appropriations.

SENATOR GOODMAN, Chairman

Senate Bill No. 2346 was placed on the sixth order of business on the calendar for the succeeding legislative day.

Mr. President: Your Committee on Industry, Business & Labor to whom was referred Senate Bill No. 2357 has had the same under consideration and recommends that the same be indefinitely postponed.

SENATOR REITEN, Chairman

Senate Bill No. 2357 was placed on the 11th order of business on the calendar for the succeeding legislative day.

Mr. President: Your Committee on Appropriations to whom was referred Senate Bill No. 2362 has had the same under consideration and recommends that the same be indefinitely postponed.

SENATOR LIPS, Chairman

Senate Bill No. 2362 was placed on the 11th order of business on the calendar for the succeeding legislative day.

Mr. President: Your Committee on Appropriations to whom was referred Senate Bill No. 2363 has had the same under consideration and recommends that the same be indefinitely postponed.

SENATOR LIPS, Chairman